| RESOLU | JTION NO. | 2727 |) |
|--------|-----------|------|---|
| | | | |

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING **PAYMENT** THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND **EIGHT** ADDITIONAL HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE AND 21/100 DOLLARS (\$37,853.21) FOR CHATTANOOGA'S SHARE OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) OF THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE HOUSING AUTHORITY AND CHATTANOOGA ADCOCK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., CONTRACT NO. E-10-016-201, FAIRMONT AVENUE TOWNHOUSES, FOR A REVISED CHATTANOOGA SHARE OF THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND FIFTY-THREE AND 21/100 DOLLARS (\$379,053.21).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby authorizing payment of an additional \$37,853.21 for Chattanooga's share of Change Order No. 1 (Final) of the contract between the Chattanooga Housing Authority and Lee Adcock Construction Co., Inc., Contract No. E-10-016-201, Fairmont Avenue Townhouses, for a revised Chattanooga share of \$379,053.21.

ADOPTED: <u>0ctober 9</u>, 2012.

/mms